HASTINGS PARK E OF THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION	N
AME:	Ocean Falls, B. C.
	ACE: CO
REGISTRATION NUMBER	Paper Mill Worker.
OCCUPATION:	the what name and whether carried on by yourself or i
Pa	ses carried on, state where, under partner's name.) partnership, give partner's name.) Gific Mills, Ocean Falls, B. C.
EMPLOYER:	10
WARRIED?	
NAME OF WIFE OR HU	USBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OF	R HUSBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVE	NG CHILDREN: None
NAMESO	
And the second section of the second second second second second	None
ADDRESS OF CHILD	OREN :
THE PERMIT	None
AGE OF CHILDREN	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars to
	DESCRIPTION:
1. LOCATION AND	
1. LOCATION AN	
	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
2 BUILDINGS	
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are)
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are)
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are)
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (AL 5. ENCUMBE	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are) mount and where payable RANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (AL 5. ENCUMBE	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are)
2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (AL 5. ENCUMBE	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: E (Give particulars; state where policies are) mount and where payable RANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

INTEREST IN, O	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY Mode GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY
odoji	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
NVT EFFECTS:	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION AND STATE LOCATI
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: NORO
	Political Designation of Political AND DATE TO WHICH PAID STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SOB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid Sobre Tenant Sobre 1948. Sobr
•	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: General Balle, B. C. Page Company of the Comp
	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NO.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None

	······ PLE Wo
I. INSURANCE CARRIED	ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
MORTGAGES, LIENS	AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
MONEYS OWING TO YO	OU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	Bore - Bore
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, One \$50.00 Victory	SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts Bond No. unkown. In owner's possession for
Twelve \$5.00 Har Sat	Lingo Cortification
B. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE \$500	OO Life Insurance Policy. No. unkown, cerried
LIABILITIES:	
LIABILITIES:	
LIABILITIES: I. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
LABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	
LABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS:	
I. PERSONAL DEBTS: 2. TRADE DEBTS: EMARKS: I certify that the above information of the control of the contro	
I PERSONAL DEBTS: TRADE DEBTS: I certify that the above inforcery description in any protects	None None Transition is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of a area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
I certify that the above information of the second indirect.	Mone Mone Mone Transition is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of a darea in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

M

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATE 1-5-43
Our File No. 2840		
Pull Name TWASATT. Mitaubiko (Sura	ame in Blook Lette:	va)
Registration No. 09616	Male - Female (Check)	Age
Former Address Ocean Falls, B.		
325 W. 4th Aven	de, Vancouver, B. C.	
Pate Evaquated Interned: Nov 13, 194	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address Sheridan Nu	rseries, Clarkson, Ont	ardo.
Check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband	
Name of Mother (New NAKANURA) Yasue #02156 Names of Children under 16		Tomejiro - #00818 (Deceased)
)quested by J. Spratt	Registered	with Custodian
Additional Information Paper m	ill worker.	(Vew or No)

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2840

September 21st, 1945

Re: Mitsuhiko IWASAKI (Mr.) Reg. No. 09616.

This file does not reveal any real property.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Douet.

Mr. Mitsubiko IWASAKI

2840

						建筑是是一个工程,这个工程,但是一个工程,
COMPANY	POLICY NO. AMOUNT		EXPIRATION			
		MONTH	DAY	YEAR	PROFERRY	
				1.7		

This file does not reveal any real property or chattels, therefore no fire insurance was carried on same.

The a bove summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Donet

STOWART OF LITABILITY RE

312 to 2646

September 19th, 1945

RR: Hitsuhiko IWASARI (Br.) Rog. No. 09616.

The file of the above Japanese person does not reveal any claims against him.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Doneta

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARU

File No. 2840

September 21, 1945

Re: Mitsuhiko IWASAKI (Mr.) Reg. No. 09616

Chattels:

On April 11, 1942, this Evacuee declared in his "JP" form that he had one bed stored at 325 W. 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C. No trace of the disposal of this bed is revealed on this file, but on his mother's declaration form is listed a bed and spring, among other household goods at the same address which were disposed of by the Evacuees themselves. It is presumed that both declarations relate to the same bed.

Bond:

Declared - 1 - \$50.00 Victory Bond. This Bond was cashed by the above Evacuee prior to his internment on May 12th, 1942.

12 - \$5.00 War Savings Certificates. Declared -At the request of the Evacuee these Certificates were cashed, the net amount being \$48.38. A cheque for \$25.00 was forwarded to the above Evacuee on October 1, 1942 for the purchase of personal articles for daily use; a further cheque for \$13.38 was sent on November 30th, 1942 and the balance of \$10.00 on December 11, 1942.

Life Insurance: In his "JP" form the above Evacuee declared a \$500.00 Sun Life Insurance Policy (Beneficiary - mother). A further declaration was made by Iwasaki at Petawawa Internment Camp which revealed that the Policy was for \$1000.00. This is confirmed by "Form D" on file, sent to us by the Sun Life Insurance Company. On August 11th, 1942 the Sun Life wrote stating that the above policy had been cancelled because of non-payment of the second year's premium, due on May 21st, 1942.

No evidence is shown on file that this policy was reinstated.

No other personal property of the above Japanese person is revealed on this file.

> The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file: Hout

P. Douet.

Specified Articles: No Specified Articles belonging to the above Japanese person are revealed on this file.

MEMORANDA

File Bo. 2840

September 21, 1945

Re: IMASAUL, Milyauhiko (Mr.) Reg: No. 09616. (Interpreta No. 3.422)

The above mixed Japanese was arrested on May 13th, 1942

for feiling to leave the Detence Area when instructed to do so. He

for feiling to leave the present on April 13th, 1942 for Three

has instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instructions to leave the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that instruction is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area on April 13th, 1942 for Three

that is a state of the area of the area on April 13th, 194

He was handed over to the Hilltary Guard at the Canadian Indepartion Building.

the above Japanese was released from Interment Casp on aprel 19th, 1943 on the authority of the R. C. E. P. He was released and conditionally upon his subscribing to a Special Undertaking.

The above susmary is certified to be in accordance with the information on files

The state of the s

ROYAL GANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

oly tricky

enablishing

DETACHMENT

Vancouver, C.I.B. Intelligence Section,

ekorupica B.E. may 15, 1942

Re. Hitsubilto TWASAKI, (Jap.Reg.# 09616) Constitut Born, Vancouver, B.C.

l. The above named Japanese was arrested on the above date by Cot. Price and myself for failing to leave the Defence Area when instructed to do so.

MEADQUARTERS

Subject had imstructions to leave the area on April 18th, 1948 for these Valley, B.C. then questioned be stated to did not with to leave the error for a work case or other project and would rather be intermed. Subject stated to had no interested or e-operating with the authorities in the present execution.

Subject was handed over to the Military Guard in the Condition Indicated Balliaing, recorpt for his Living body extended.

DUTACHMENT

Form 246 attached.

. . .

Reg.No.12345(v.C.vellace)

A R W NO

DIARY DATE

Car For

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

Detachment Seigure No.

for use when applicable)

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No.
Sub-Division File No.
Division File No.
Managuarters File No.

Detachment Intelligence Section
Sub-Division Vancouver, C. I. S.
Division No. 18th, 1842 19

RE:-

Mitoubike IWASAKI(C.B.Jep.)Jep.Reg.#00616)Vencouver, S.C.

On

May 13th

19 48 , I W.C. Wallace Cat. R.C.M.Police

Came into possession of the following described goods by:-

seisure at time of arrest for internment

State briefly authority at advator to Board Warren and

h	Capacity or size	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS (Details to be given in full)
		Twelve 65.00 var sevings Cortification. Service Accessor Archestry Arecorro Arricola. Alesses Accessor Anniesta, ranselo, ranselo, accessor Anniesta, ranselo, ranselo,
		Melle Madace.

TICH CHARLES TO COMICE STATES

THE CUSTODIAN REQULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or acquity contract for each "enemy"

Policy No. Owner - the third Life In Second of Ourrent Assignments (other than to company for policy loss) se and addresses -- Mana MALTE SE ACCUPAGE. miscionship to Life Insured July 8, 1920 Vancouver, B.C. Migminiko Imasaki Isugio Iwasaki Brother Date of Folicy (i.e., due date of first Plan of Policy Approximate Cash Value, if Policy Loans (automatic or Premium - Amount Sum Assured mr CHARLE STREET, STREET, SP. Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture indebtedness dividends, after deducting all policy Provision How Payable Due Dates regular premium) any, including otherwise) 25 year Endowment Can.\$1,000 Can. \$22.31 Half-yearly May 21st, November 21st Not yet available Automatic Premium Loan

Martel Botel

THE HEAD OFFICE OF THE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA MONTREAL Aug. 11, 1942. Mr. Edger T. Read, (For G.W. McPherson), Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Referred Dear Sir: Re: Your File No. 596 - Iwasaki Our Policy No. 2,313,958 We wish to inform you that the above policy, which we reported to you on Form "D" recently, has been cancelled because of non-payment of the second year's premium due on May 21, 1942. Yours faithfully, F. J. Cunningham, Secretary. Per: (Wins) Gurtins

509 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. G., February 23rd 1946. Samuel A. Hoore, Esqui Official Administrator, Court House, Vancouver, B. C. Deer Sira Res Estate of Genel TERASHDIA, Deceased We are in receipt of your letter of the 18th instant and wish to thank you for forwarding to us the documents mentioned therein. We have ascertained tost the Canadian Mutual Benefit Association will accept a notarial copy of the affidavit made by the deceased in connection with his birth and it would be appreciated if you would have one propared and sent to us. Kindly accept our thanks for your co-operation in this matters Yours very truly, W. J. JOHNSTON ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT NJJ/HHS